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ENROLLED

H. B. 1227

(By MR. ALLEN)

[Passed February 27, 1976; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article six, chapter thirty-three of the code of West

Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
by adding thereto a new section, designated section thirty-three,
relating to requiring insurance companies to use the most recent
publication of the “official used car guide” of the national auto-
mobile dealers association as a guide for setting the minimum
value of a motor vehicle involved in a claim arising from an
accident.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article six, chapter thirty-three of the code of West Virginia,
one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by
adding thereto a new section, designated section thirty-three, to read
as follows:

ARTICLE 6. THE INSURANCE POLICY.

§33-6-33. Value of motor vehicle involved in claim.
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Insurance companies doing business in this state shall use
the most recent publication of the “official used car guide”
published by the national automobile dealers association as a
guide for setting the minimum value of any motor vehicle
involved in a claim settlement arising from a motor vehicle
accident.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.
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